

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 182/2024

Bimal Kumar S/o Late Nathmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pooranchand Poddar S/o Madanlal Poddar & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta with  
Mr. Naman Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**18/09/2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file some relevant documents in the matter.

List the matter after one week, as prayed.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAURABH /70