

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 182/2024

Bimal Kumar S/o Late Nathmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pooranchand Poddar S/o Madanlal Poddar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harshit Nehra for Mr. Bipin Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

03/04/2025

1. Learned counsel undertakes to file PF notice.
2. Issue notice as per order. Additional set be issued through registered speed post.
3. Steps be taken within one week.
4. List on 06.05.2025.
5. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J