

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 182/2024

Bimal Kumar S/o Late Nathmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pooranchand Poddar S/o Madanlal Poddar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

21/05/2025

Eight weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file PF and two sets of fresh notice of unserved respondents, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

If this order is complied with within prescribed time, notices be issued to unserved respondents, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /37